
I) ProgressEnergy 

January 20,201 1 

Via US.  Mail 
Ms. Ann Cole 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 100001-El 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

I IOOol- 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Progress Energy Florida, Inc. are an original plus 
seven (7) copies of FPSC 423 forms for the month of November, 2010, along with 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc.’s Request for Specified Confidential Treatment. 
Forms 423-1A, 423-2, 423-2A, 423-2B, and 423-2C contained in this filing have 
been edited to delete certain confidential information. An unedited copy of the 423 
forms has been submitted for filing under separate cover. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter and if you have any questions, please 
feel free to contact me at (727)820-5184. 
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Associate General Counsel 
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Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 100001-El 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of Progress Energy Florida, Inc.’s FPSC 423 Forms for 

the month of November, 201 0 have been furnished,to the following individuals via U.S. Mail on this 

*ay of January, 201 1 

// 
J 

Lisa Bennett, Esq. 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Ausley & McMullen Law Firm 
James D. Beasley, Esq./J. Jeffry Wahlen, Esq. 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

Beggs & Lane Law Firm 
Jeffrey A. Stone, Esq./Russell A. Badders, Esq. 
Steven R. Griffin 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32591 

Brickfield Law Firm 
James W. Brew, Esq. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
8” Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007 

Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
John McWhirter, Jr. 
McWhirter Law Firm 
P.O. Box 3350 
Tampa, FL 33601-3350 

Florida Power & Light Co 
John T. Butler, Esq. 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 

Florida Power & Light Co. 
Natalie F. SmithR. Wade Litchfield, Esq. 
215 S .  Monroe Street, Ste. 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859 

Florida Public Utilities Company 
Curtis Young 
P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3395 

Gulf Power Company 
Ms. Susan D. Ritenour 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780 

Ackerman Senterfitt 
Beth Keating, Esquire 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 
Tallahassee FL 32301 

200 

Keefe Law Firm 
Vicki Gordon Kaufman/Jon Moyle 
118 N. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Young van Assenderp, P.A. 
Robert Scheffel Wright/John T. LaVia, 111 
225 S. Adams Street, Suite 200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Federal Executive Agencies 
Shayla McNeill, Capt. USAF 

139 Barnes Drive, suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319 

Florida Retail Federation 
John Rogers 
100 East Jefferson Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

C/O AFLSANACL-ULT 



Tampa Electric Company 
Paula K. Brown 
P.O. Box I1 1 
Tampa, FL 33601 

Office of Public Counsel 
J.R. KellyPatricia Christensen 
Charles BecWJoseph A. McGlothliu 
The Florida Legislature 
11 1 West Madison Street, #SI2 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Office of Attorney General 
Bill McCollum/Cecilia Bradley 
The Capitol - PLOl 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050 



ATTACHMENT C 

Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 
Docket No. 100001-El 

Reauest for SDecified Confidential Treatment 

423 Forms for November, 2010 

CONFIDFMW COPY 

(Confidential information denoted with shading) 



FPSC FORM 4234 MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALrrY OF OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALIM 

Report For lli2010 
Reporting Cwnpany: Florida Power Corporation 

NAME. TITLE. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 

SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: Kelly Jo 

Signature of Official Submitting Report: 

DATE COMPLETED: 12/16/2010 



FPSC FORM 42$.1(a) 

NAME TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SUBMITTED ON M I S  FORM Ke8y Jo I 

Slpnaw of Omcul Sulmnmrq Rcport 

DATE COMPLETEC 12l16Rp10 



FPSC FORM 423-2 

Report For 11i2010 
Reporting Company: F W a  Power Cwporation 
Plant Name: Associated Tenninals 

NAME. TiTLE. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SUBMtTTED ON MIS FORM: KeGy Jo I 
Sigoature of Ofllcial Submitting Report: 

DATE COMPLETED: 12/16/2010 
As R~oeh-ad coal (lualiv 

N " W  El(ecllve 
m a r y  P e e  Total F.O.B. Pulnl Petal BTU PemSnt 

Lha Wne Pvnhase Transpon- S h i m  P&n Trans+wrlalim F'rW Sullw Cooulm Percent UMShue 
No. Supplier Name Locatbn Tvpe aNMMcde Wh TaM Wlm) Coa(WW) I lnon)  (%I (6TURE) Ash(%) (%I 



FPSC FORM 423-2 MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND aumw OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DEUVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

Report For: 1112010 
Reporting Company floide Power Corporation 

Plant Name: Crystal River 

IC1 
8.KY.133 
8.KY.51 
8,KY.193 
8.KY.13 
8.wv.5 

8,Ky,193 
B,wv.5 

8.m.195 
8.Ky.103 

WA 
WA 
NIA 

NAME. TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SUBMITTED ON M I S  FORM Kelly Jo 

Signature of Ofbal  Submittig Repat 

(d) 
LTC 
MTC 

S 
s 
s 

LTC 
LTC 
LTC 
S 

WA 
NIA 
NIA 

I ~ I  
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
0 0  
00  
0 0  

(0 
4 

4 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
3 
5 
5 
6 

(1) 
5104839 
$80 270 

$101 168 
58s) 554 

$101 390 
$144 808 
w090 

$101 w7 
$88 855 
572 547 
582 182 
$79 898 

(kl 
1 90 
0 97 

1 07 
198 
0 82 
1 05 
1 35 
0 72 
099 
2 24 
2 92 
265 

0) 
12.075 
12.360 
12.163 
12.179 
12.051 
12.024 
12841 
12.653 
12.M1 
9.310 

11.399 
12.024 

(m) 
8.78 

10.10 
11.80 
11.13 
12.41 
12.33 
11.30 
8.14 

10.04 
7.08 
8.03 
0.13 

(n) 
5.68 
8 81 
6.04 
7.07 
6.54 
6.35 
4.86 
7.54 
8.81 
8.81 

12.46 
9.53 



FPSC FORM 423-2 

Report For: llR010 
R e p o m  Company: Florida Power Corporation 
Plant Name: IMT (Inll Marine Terminal) 

NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: Kelly JO ID 
Signature of Ofkial SUbmiltirIg R e m :  

DATE COMPLETELlIZ/16/2010 
AS Received cod malic, 

NUrnWT E m  
Plimary Purshpu, Tog1 F.O.B.F+anl Pemnl BTU PeIcanl 

Mine Purchase Tramwt- ShWng Prlce Transporlalh Plica sullur COtWlt Percent MdWm 
a & W e  Unlb Tons (yron) CoatpUTon) (Won) 90 ~BnJnB1 Ash(%) ( %) 

(C) (0) (e) (0 (k) (1) Im) (n) 
Lccam Type 

574.515 0.88 11.944 tO.81 7.80 
S57.253 2.87 12,241 13.30 5.18 

8.W.39 LTC RB 45 587.448 0.88 12519 12.88 4.80 

RB 3 4,945.2 SlW.ZD2 0.82 12.387 9.58 8.74 

10,IL.157 LTC RB 20 i9.517.3 $1-31.519 2.86 11.032 8.81 13.51 

B.W.225 LTC RB e4 42,193.9 $51.832 2.95 11,617 8.05 11.88 

NymexPwl LTC RB 28 
8.W.39 S RB 2 

NymexPod LTC 



FPSC FORM 425-2 MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

Report Far: 11n010 
R W n g  Cwnpany: F l d a  Power Cwporaliin 
Plant Name: US United &tlk Terminal 

NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SUBMITTED ON MIS FORM: Kelly Ja Iran 
Senatwe d Mfidal Subrnilting Report: 

DATE COMPLETED 12HB12010 
PuRere~coatarreWv 

s GiWn Inc 

(C) 

Z.PA.58 

N y m e x w  
8.W.39 

N y m e x w  
10.IL.157 
10.1l.165 
9.KY.225 

Nymex Ped 

(d) 
S 

LTC 
LTC 
LTC 
LTC 
LTC 
LTC 
LTC 

(9 
9 
11 
18 
18 
16 
22 
37 
3 

(0 
$71.510 
$71.147 
W.828 
$108.881 
$47.878 
w.503 
$40.53 
$73,030 

(k) 
3.06 
0.99 
1 M 
0.88 
2.72 
3.02 
2.98 
0.99 

(1) 
12.908 
11.882 
12,616 
12.187 
11,014 
12,349 
11.572 
11,858 

h) 
8.75 
11.39 
12.79 
8 SO 
8.75 
9.05 
7.88 
12.04 

6) 
8.58 
8 10 
4 12 
7 e9 
13.62 
7.65 
1204 

8 16 



FPSC FORM 423-2(a) MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

Report For: 11/2010 
Reporting Cwnpany: F l d a  Power Corporation 
Plant Name: Associated Terminals 

NAME, TITLE. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 

SUBMtTTED ON THIS FORM Kelly Jo I 
Slgnahm of Offbcial Submitting Report 

LaWanda Jiggetts ~ s Financial Analyst 

DATE COMPLETED 12/16/2010 

(C) 

lO.IL.157 
9.KY.225 



FPSC FORM 423-2(a) MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DEUMRED PRICE AN0 AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

Report For: 11ROIO 
RepofIing Company: Florida Pwcer Corporation 
Plant Name: Crystal River 

m 
No Supplier Nam 

(a) (b) 
1 Alpha coal sales co. LLC 
2 B6WR~ermresIn: 
3 BaWResauresInc 
4 ICGLLC 
5 Masw Wmy Sales Company 
6 MCMinhpLLC 
7 Omni Coal G w  LLC 

NAME, TITLE. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: Kelly Jo 
Signature of Wcial Submitting Report: 

DATE COMPLETED 12/16/2010 

shat Haul Retm- active Quality Effadive 
F.0.B Mine 8 Loading Prica Adjust- Puchase 

Lwation Tvpe TOllS (Won) (Won) Prica(STon) (&Tm) (Wan) tuTon) (W on) 

8.KY.133 LTC 22,854.0 
B.KYS1 LTC 11,4240 
8.KY.51 MTC 22288.6 
8.KY.193 LTC 11,724.1 
8.wv.5 LTC 22.613.1 

8.KY.195 LTC 11659.3 

Mine purchase P r i i  Charges CfiginalInvda, hc(Dee) BasePfiw merits Prica 

(C) (d) (h) 

B.KY.193 s 0.m.e 



FPSC FORM 423-2(a) YONMLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN. TONNAGE, DEUMRED PRICE AND AS RECEMD QUALITY 

Report For. 1112010 
Reporting Company: Florida P m r  Corpofation 
Plant Name: IMT (InU Marine Terminal) 

NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 

SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: Kelly Jo Ir 
SQnature of Official submitting Report 

DATE COMPLETED 1211WO10 



FPSC FORM 42348) MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUAUTY 

Report For: 11/2010 

Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 
Plant Name: US United Bulk Termhlal 

NAME. TITLE. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 

SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: Kelly Jo 
signature d Ofticia1 Submitting Repat: 

DATE COMPLETED 12/16i2010 

Grwp IN. 
(C) 

Nvmsx P a  
8.wv.39 

Nylm Pool 
10.IL.157 
10.1L.165 
9.KY.225 

(d) 
LTC 
LTC 
LTC 
LTC 
LTC 
LTC 



FPSC FORM 423-2Ib) moNmLY REPORT OF COST ANO wain OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIQU, TOWWIOE, D E W D  PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUAUTY 

M. TITLE, ELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNiNG DATA 
S U B M m O  ON THIS FORM 
Swsblre ot Omual Subrnimng 



FPSC FORM U3-4b)  MOhTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITV OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIOIN. TONWQE. MLWERED PRICE AND AS RECEWEO Q U U I M  

R e m  Fm 1112010 

~ ~ p o m n ~ l  company FMda P m  CorpwatiDn 
Pbnl Name: Crntal Riw 



FPSC FORM 423-2lb) 

Repat Fw: trnoto 
Rewrung Compeny FMda Paver Capwa#m 
PMnl Name: M T  (W Marine Tminal) 

NAME TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SUBMITTED ON MIS FORM Kelpl JO I 
S~@natureofomaa! S- Re 

DATE COMPLm 12HB12010 
RM Chrpr -mWu 

I.) 
RB 
RB 
RB 
R 0  
RB 
RB 



FPSC FORM UL?(b) 

Report Fcr 1112010 
Repmng Company FMda PouarGamfaW~ 
Plant Name: us urited BUb TermIra( 


